....

_ -----

- -

رد میرد م

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	101810642 .ched original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) BODYCOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
	Internal Address: SUITE 500
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes_	Na
3. Nature of conveyance: AssignmentMerger	Street Address: <u>3150 – 139TH AVENUE SE</u>
X Security Agreement Change of	f Name City_ <u>BELLEVUE</u> State_WA
Other	Zip: <u>98005-4081-</u>
Execution Dates: 1) <u>AUGUST 3_2001</u> 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)	
3)6)	
4. Application number(s) or registration num	ber(s):
	is being filed together with a new application, tion (filing) date of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).29/137,149	B. Patent No(s).
Additional num	bers attached? Yes _X_No
 Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: 	errespondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name:	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.
Internal Address: <u>SUITE 1800</u>	
Internal Address: <u>SUITE 1800</u> KURT BECKER	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
KURT BECKER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
KURT BECKER Street Address: <u>411 – 108TH AVE. NE</u> City: <u>BELLEVUE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>980</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
KURT BECKER Street Address: <u>411 – 108TH AVE. NE</u> City: <u>BELLEVUE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>980</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original dopument. OCAP EX INV	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 04-5584 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop 8/3/0/
KURT BECKER Street Address: <u>411 – 108TH AVE. NE</u> City: <u>BELLEVUE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>980</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief. true copy of the original document. <u>JOGP</u> E. Log Iv Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 04-5584 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
KURT BECKER Street Address: <u>411 – 108TH AVE. NE</u> City: <u>BELLEVUE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>980</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief true copy of the original document. <u>Orge</u> E. Usi to Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 04-5584 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop Signature
KURT BECKER Street Address: <u>411 – 108TH AVE. NE</u> City: <u>BELLEVUE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>980</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief. true copy of the original document. <u>JOGP</u> E. Log Iv Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 04-5584 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop Signature

August 2, 2001 Page 3

SECURITY AGREEMENT FOR RECORDATION PURPOSES

BodyCom Technologies, Inc. ("Debtor"), grants to BSQUARE Corporation ("Secured Party") a security interest in patent application 29/137,149 as part of the Collateral defined in the Security Agreement dated July 24, 2001 (the "Master Security Agreement") between Debtor and Secured Party. The security interest herein secures the Obligations, as defined in the Master Security Agreement. Except as expressly set forth herein, the Master Security Agreement governs the security interest set forth in this document.

BodyCom Technologies, Inc.

By

BSQUARE Corporation (00

g/.

RECORDED: 08/03/2001